1234567890123456789012345678901212345678
1234567890123456789012345678901212345678
1234567890123456789012345678901212345678
1234567890123456789012345678901212345678
1234567890123456789012345678901212345678
1234567890123456789012345678901212345678
1234567890123456789012345678901212345678
1234567890123456789012345678901212345678

      Load 0.50%
  Efficiency 94% (typ)
  I/O Isolation 2800 Vdc
  Switching Frequency 200khz (typ)
ENVIRONMENTAL
  Operating Temperature Fully specified from -40°C
to +60°C
  Max hotspot temp range -40°C to +110°C
  Storage Temperature -55°C to +105°C
  ThetaHS-A 12.8°C/W
28 14C Industrial Way     Atkinson, NH 03811     (603) 893-2330     FAX (603) 893-6280
SC125A Series Ordering Information
Dimensions and Connections
Input Voltage Output Output Model
Range Voltage Current Number
18-36 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 25.0 A SC125A17-2500-24
18-36 Vdc 5 Vdc 20.0 A SC125A11-2000-24
18-36 Vdc 12 Vdc                 10.0 A                 SC125A12-1000-24
36-76 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 30.0 A SC125A17-3000-48
36-76 Vdc 5 Vdc 25.0 A SC125A11-2500-48
36-76 Vdc 12 Vdc 10.0 A SC125A12-1000-48
PIN CONNECTIONS
1. INPUT COMMON
2. NO PIN
3. REMOTE ON/OFF